
Philadelphia
Fruit Market

Philadelphia, Pa.
WedMday. July 28, 1993

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY ctni AZ Red 27i
9.50-11.00 32i 9.50-11.00 36i 9.50-11.00
40i9.50-11.0048* 9.50-11.00CA Red 23«
frqual 10.0027i IZOOfrqual 10.00-11.00
32i 13.00fr quel 11.00 36f 13.00-14.30fr
quel 11.00 40i 12.00-13.50 fr quel
11.00- mo* 11.00 481 10.0056(9.00

4/5 boctni FL IndienRiver White23i 8.50
27f 8.50 32t 8.50 36i 8.50 —LEMONS:
MARKETSTEADY ctm CA 9Si ord quel
21.00 HSi fr quel 24.00 ord quel 21.00
140 i 34.00 fair quel 26.00-27.00 165 a
33.00 fair qua! 26.00-28.00 200 s 31.00FL
95s fr qual 16.00-17.00 115 s fr qual
18.00- 140 s fir qual 19.00165 s frqual
20.00- MARKETLOWER 101b
ctns MX Seedless Type 42s 3.00-4.00
mostly 3.00-3.50 48s 3.00-4.00 mostly
3.00- S4s 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.00-3.50
63s 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.00-3.50 MISC
CITRUS: OFFERINGS NONE
ORANGES: MARKET STEADY cus CA
Valencia 48s fair qual 11.00S6s 18.0072s
17.00- frqual 11.00 88s 16.00-18.50
fr qual 9.50-12.50 113 s 14.00-14.50 fair
qual9.00-12.00138 s 13.00fair qual 10.00
4/5 buctns FL Valencia 64s 14.00 80s
13.00- 100 s 14.00 —TANGELOS:
OFFERINGS NONE —TANGERINES:
OFFERINGS NONE —TEMPLES:
OFFERINGS NONE.

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ETLOWER flu 12 1-pt flmwrpd cups MI
Ige 10.00 NJ med 8.00-9.00 med-lge 9.00
—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
—MISC BERRIES: flu 12 6-oz flmwrpd
cups CA AIR Blackberries 12.00
RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
flu 12 6-oz cups flmwrpd CA Red
15.00- —STRAWBERRIES:
MARKET LOWER flu 12 1-pt bias CA
med-lge 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00one label
12.00 fr qual & cond 3.00-4.00 med
6.00- mostly 7.00-8.00 fr cond 5.00.

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY W Om AZ 18i
14.00CA 9i 13.00-14.00 12s 13.00-15.00

mostly 14.00some 16.00 15s 13.00-15.00
mostly 15.00 18s 12.00-15.00 mostly
14.00 some lots 10.00 23s 12.00fr oond
9.00- bins MD 200 count
130.00- fit ctns NJ 6s 6.00 8s 6.00
9s 6.00 11s 4.00 12s 4.00 15s 4.00
HONEYDEWS: MARKET HIGHER 2/3
ctns AZ 6s 8.00 CA 5s 8.00-10.00 mostly
9.00 fr sppear 7.00 6s 8.00-10.00 mostly
8.00- fr appear 7.00 8s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8-00 fr appear 6.00 TX Ss 8.00
some 9.00 6s 8.00 icme 9.00 8s 7.00-8.00
fr cond 5.00-6.00 MISC MELONS: 2/3
ctns CA Casaba 5s 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.00 6s 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00 Cren-
shaw 5s 1200-14.00 Juan Canary Ss 10.00
6s 10.00-11.00fr cond S.OO-6.00 8sfr oond
5.00- Persian Ss 10.00 6s 10.00 Santa
Claus 4s 11.00 Ss 11.00 6s 10.00fr cond
5.00 Orange Flesh 9s 8.00-9.00 mostly
8.00 SC Mayan- 6s 7.00 ---

WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cuts NJ Sugar Baby 6s4.00-5.00
8-10 s 4.00-5.00 bins per melon INSangria

Needed

Breeder Contracts
Layer Contracts

24-28 lb4.00 NC Sangria 20-24 lb2.75SC
Jubilee 20-24 lb fr cond 1.25 Royal Star
20-24 lb fr appear 2.00-2.25 VA Crimson
Sweet 20-24 lb Z2S.

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk
NY U.S. One Empire 150 s 6.00 WA
WAExFcy Red Delicious 88s 21.00 100 s
16.00- 113 s 18.00125 s 17.00Golden
Delicious 72s 22.00 80s 22.00 88s
20.00- 100 s 18.00-18.50 one label
22.00113 s 17.00-20.00 some 16.50WAF-
cy Red Delicious 88s 17.00 100 s 15.00
us«l hail grade 113 s 13.50 NEW CROP
ctns trypk CL BOAT Granny Smith 70s
16.00 80s 15.00-18.00 16.0090s 16.00SF
BOAT Granny Smith 100 s 18.00
APRICOTS; 24 lb ctns WA WAOne Per-
fection 1-5/8“ min 14.00-15.00
AVOCADOS; MARKET STEADY ctm 2
lyr CA Hass 40s 13.50-14.00 48s
13.50- mostly 14.00 —BANANAS:
40 lbctm IMPORTBOAT 10.50fair qual-
ity 8.00-9.00 some 7.50 40 lb ctns bagged
IMPORT BOAT 11.00 ctns institutional
pk IMPORT BOAT petite 12.00
CHERRIES: MARKET STEADY 15 lb
ctns WA WAOne Rainier 9 1/2 row sz
35.00 20 lb ctns/lugs WA WAOne Bing 10
1/2 row sz 37.00 —FRUITS OTHER: flu
1 lyr CA Figs Calimyma 24s 14.00 28s
12.00- 35s 12.0040 s 10.00-12.0048s

7.00- ctns 2 lyr CA Apple Pears
Shinko 18s 8.00-9.00 —GRAPES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY NEW
CROP 23 lb ctns CA Thompson Seedless
19.50- some 17.50 sml 18.00Flame

Seedless 17.00-19.00 mostly 18.00 some
loss 15.00preferred labels 21.00-23.00 fr
qual 13.50-16.00 fair cond 13.00-14.00
sml 16.00 12.00-13.00 White Seedless
Type 19.00-22.00 Exotic 18.00-21.00
mostly 20.00 20-21 lb lugs bgd CA Flame
Seedless 15.00-18.00 14.00 20-21 lb lugs
wrpd CA Black Beauty Seedless
20.00- ctns 12 1-qt bku AR Concord
17.00 —KIWIFRUIT: MARKET
STEADY fils 1 lyr CL BOAT 36s
7.00- ctm 3 lyr CL BOAT 126 s 14.00
81s 14.00-15.00 —MANGOES; MARK-
ET HIGHER fits 1 lyr MX Kent 10s fr
cond 3.50-5.0012 s fr cond 3.50-5.0014 s fr
cond 3.50-5.00 Tommy Atkins 12s
6.00- 14s 6.00-7.00 ---

NECTARINES: MARKET LOWER ctns
2 lyr trypk CA California Well Matured
summer sur 42-48 s 19.00-20.00 JulyRed
48s 16.00-17.0025 lb ctns IseCA Califor-
nia Well Matured Fantasia 48 sz
r/.00-18.00 50 sz 15.00 56 sz 15.00-20.00
mostly 18.00 60 sz 15.00-17.0064sz 15.00
70 sz 14.00-16.00 80 sz 13.00-14.00 July
Red 56 sz 15.00-18.0064 sz 15.00-17.00
70 sz 14.00-17.00 summer brite 56 sz
18.00 64 sz 18.00 Summer Grand 64 sz
16.00- 72 sz 17.00 —PAPAYA:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE 10 lb ctns HI AIR 12s 11.00
PEACHES: MARKET CA LOWER,
OTHERS HIGHER ctns 2 lyr trypk CA
California Well Matured summer lady 425-15.00
15.00 48s 14.00 zee lady 48s 11.50-12.00

Elegant Lady 42s 12.00 48s 11.00 25 lb
ctm CA California Well MaturedElegant
Lady 56 sz 12.00-13.0064 sz 11.00-12.00
summer lady 56 sz 11.00-12.00mos 11.00
64 sz 10.00 38 lb ctm GA U.S. ExOne

immediately:
new housing for

■ Hog Finishing Contracts

■ Turkey Contracts
■ Pullet Contracts

Harvester 2 3/4“ Igr 19.00Old oond 10.00
Radglobe 2 3/4“ Igr 19.00 ordcond 10.00
NJ U.S. One Redhaven 2 3/4“ Igr 18.50 2
l/2“up 14.00 No Grade Marks 2 l/2“up
14.002 l/4“up 12.00SC U.S. ExOne Beg-
an Lady 2 l/2“up 17.00 2 l/4“up 14.00
PEARS: OFFERINGS LIGHT 36 lb etna
CA U.S. One Bartlett 120 iz 20.00 135 iz
18.00 40 lb boxi CL BOAT Packham

Triumph 90s 13.50 100 a 13.50 120 i 13.50
—PERSIMMONS; OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE -PINEAPPLES:
MARKETSTEADY ctni HI AIR 6a 12.00
..—PLANTAINS: 50 lb ctni CB 16.00
PLUMS: MARKETLOWER 28 lb ctni lie
CA Friar 2x2 «z 17.00-21.00,few 16.00
2x2x3 iz22.002x3 iz 15.00-21.00moldy
18.00 2x3x3 iz 15.00-19.00 tome loai
14.00 3x3 iz 14.00-18.00 2x3x4 iz
14.00- tome 13.00 3x4 ft
14.00- moldy 16.00 tome 13.00
3x4x4 iz 15.00-18.00tome loai 12.00 4x4
iz 12.00-13.003x4x5iz 10.00-11.00Laro-
da 2x3x4 iz 17.00 3x4 » 16.00-17.00
3x4x4 iz 13.00-16.00 tome loai 12.00 4x4
iz 14.00-15.00 few 12.00 Queen Ann
2x3x3 iz 14.00 2x3x4 iz 12.00Royal Dia-
mond 2x2x3 iz 17.00-18.00 2x3 sz
17.00- 2x3x3 iz 19.00-20.002x3x4

sz 17.00-18.00Simka 3x3 sz 18.50 2x3x4
sz 16,50 3x4 sz 16.50-18.00 mostly
17.00- 3x4x4 sz 16.00 Catalina
2x3x3 sz 22.50 Fortune 2x3 sz 16.00
2x3x4 iz 15.00 3x4x4 sz 12.00.
POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE.

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

• (717)532-5511
Shlppensburg, PA

Average Price* Of #1 Produce
July 26 and 27

Open 10 ajn. Mon. thru Sal.
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: RED AND YELLOW DELI-
CIOUS,LODI, EARLYRED. TRANSPA-
RENT 2.50-8.00 54 BU.

APRICOTS: 10.00-16.00 8 QT. FLAT,
18.00 54 BU.

BEANS; GREEN 8.00-14.00 14 BU..
YELLOW 8.00-11.00 Vi BU.

BLUEBERRIES: 12.00-17.00 12PINT
FLAT.

BLACKBERRIES; 14.00-16.00 12
PINT FLAT.

CABBAGE: 5.50-6.50 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES: SM. .2S-.65; MED. TO

LARGE .75-1.75 EACH.
CHERRIES: BLACK; 14.00 8 QT.;
CORN: WHITE AND BICOLOR

1.35-2.65 DOZ., YELLOW 1.25-2.40
DOZ.

CUCUMBERS: 3.50-7.00 Vi BU.
EGGPLANT: 4.00-8.00 Vi BU.
HONEY: 9.50-IZOO CASE OF 1 LB.

JARS.
NECTARIES: 9.00-14.00 K .

PEPPERS: MEDIUM TO LARGE
7.00-10.00 1 1/9 BU.; SMALL 3.50-6.00;
HOT 4.50-6.00 V 4 BU.

PICKLES: LARGE 3.00-5.00 Vt BU;
SMALLTO MEDIUM 8.00-15.00 VI BU.

PEACHES: 6.00-12.00 Yi BU.
PLUMS: RED 8.00-12.00 g-QTFLAT;

10.00-14.00 Vi BU. YELLOW 4.00-8.00
8-QT. FLAT 6.0010.00 K BU.

POTATOES: RED AND WHITE:
5.006.50 Vi BU.

RED BEETS: 5.008.50 15-BUNCH
BU.

SQUASH: PATTYPAN 3.005.50 Ji
BU.. SUMMER AND YELLOW 2.505.00
/. BU., SMALL TOMEDIUM YELLOW
ZUCCHINI 2.504.00 Vi BU., GREEN
4.007.00 Vi BU.

TOMATOES; MEDIUM TO LARGE
8.0016.00 25 LBS.; SMALL 5.007.00
25-LBS.; ITALIAN 3.005.00 25-LB.

WATERMELON: SUGAR BABIES
SMALL TO LARGE 1.002.00 EACH;
YELLOW DOLLS .502.50 SMALL TO
LARGE: SEEDLESS YELLOW DOLLS
1.002.50; CRIMSON SANGRIAS AND
JUBILIESS SMALL TO MEDIUM
1.35-3.00.

MUMS; 1.001.65 EACH.
STRAW FLOWERS AND STATICE:

1.50-2.00 BUNCH.
SALE DAYS NEXT WEEK ARE

MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY.

Philadelphia
Potato & Onion

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, July 28, 1993

ONIONS AND POTATOES
—ONIONS DRY: MARKET YELLOW
SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. NEW CROP
Yellow Grano CA 50 lb sics jbo 9.00-9.50
mostly 9.00 NM 50 lb sks col 11.00-12.00
mostly 12.00 jbo 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00
some including fair cond 8.00 TX 50 lb sks
jbo 9.00 few 9.50 tpkr sz 10.00-10.
50White NM 50 lb sks jbo 25.00Red CA
25 lb sks jbo 18.00-20.00 mostly 18.00
NM 25 lbsks jbo 18.00 med 16.00TX 25
lb sks jbo 20.00 med 16.00
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED NEW CROP Russet Norgold
OK bid 10S-lbflmbgsnonszA7.soSolb
ctns 90s 10.00-11.00100 s 8.00-9.00 Noifc-
otabCAsolbcms7os 15.0080 s 14.0090s
12.00100 s 10.00Round Red AL 50 lbsks
11.00sz B 17.50few 18.50-19.00MN 50
lb sks sz B 17.50NC 50 lb sks 10.00sz B
17.00 Round White DE bid 5 10-lb sks
7.00-7.50 bid 10 S-Ib sks 8.00-8.25 50 lb
sks S.OO-6.00 mostly 5.50-6.00 fr qual
3.50- Ige 10D0-10.50 mostly 10.50 fr
qual 9.00 NC 50 lb sks 6.25-6.50 fr cond
4.50- Ige fr qual 9.00 OLD CROP
Russet Buifaank IDbid 10 S-lb sks non sz
A 8.50-9.00 50 lb ctns 70s 16.00-18.0Q
mostly 17.00 tome 15.50 80s 16.00-18.00
mostly 17.00 90s 12.50-14.00 mostly
12.50- tome 12.00few 15.00fr cond
11.50 100 s 10.00-11.00 few 12.00 120t
9.50- Centennial CO 50 lb ctns 70s
15.00 80s 15.00 90s 10.50-11.00 100s
9.50-

Laurel Delaware
Fruit & Vegetable
Wednesday, Jaly 28,1993

CALL 1-800-673-2580
For information on new contracts

being offered by local feed
and livestock companies

Ph: (717) 569-2702

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 31, 1993413

LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKETPRICES TO GROWERS FOR
WEDNESDAY JULY 2S, 1993.

CABBAGE (4) CARTONS 3.30 CORN
(140) DOZEN PER DOZEN WHITE .80-
1.70 CUCUMBERS CO CARTONS 5.00

POTATOES (33) 30 LB SACKS WHITE
4.00- 9.00 SQUASH (13) CARTONS
ZUCCHINI 5.00 YELLOW STRAIGHT-
NECK 3.00- 3.30 TOMATOES (582) 23
LB CARTONS PINK 4.00- 8.00 RED
2.50- 7.00 PLUMS (8) QUARTS PER
QUART .70 CANTALOUPS (13.691)
PER MELON SUPERSTAR .20- 1.00
CORDELLS .30- .73 PRIMO .30 GALI-
CUM .35- .90 STARSHIP .65- .75 HON-
EYDEWS (122) EACH 1.43- 1.60 MISC
MELONS CRENSHAWS (51) 1.65
WATERMELONS (20,264) PER MELON
CRIMSON SWEET 12-14 LB .30- .80
15-19 LB .60- 1.40 20-24 LB 1.30- 2.40
23-29LB 1.33- 2.10SANGRIA 12-14LB
.30- .63 13-19 LB 1.05- 1.30 20-24 LB
1.40- 2.03 ROYAL SWEET 13-19 LB
1.30 20-24LB 1.85ROYAL STAR 30-35

LB 3.05 SEEDLESS 1.30-1.93PER CWT
SEEDLESS 17.00 SEEDLESS 14.50
ROYAL MAJESTY 15 & UP 7.00 SAN-
GRIA 12& UP 3.00 JUBILEE 22 & UP
6.00 SUGAR BABY (1,170) EACH
.50-1,30.

New Jersey
Fruit

South New Jersey
Wednesday, July 28, 1993

BERRIES --BLUEBERRIES:
DEMAND Fairly light MARKET About
iteady. Mostly Bluecrop variety, fits 12
1-pt flmwrpd cups med-lge 9.00 occasion-
al 9.50 few including medium B.SO. occa-
sional lower.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction

Tuesday, July 27, 1993
Report supplied by auction

CALVES .24-1.87.30.
COWS .30-55VJ
EASY COWS .07-.44.
HEIFERS .42V4 -.66K .

BULLS .53-.65K.
STEERS .60-.75.
HOGS .22-.42.
ROASTING PIGS EACH 15.00-23.00.
SHEEP .15-.57.
LAMBS EACH 9.00-58.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .44-.53.
GOATS EACH 18.00-137.50.
KIDS EACH 9.00-64,00.
TOTAL 1325.

NORTHEAST AGRI SYSTEMS, INC. CB
Flyway Business Park store hours: Moa-Fri. jQgj
139 A West Airport Road ..

Lititz, PA 17543 24 Hr,.7 Bl
1-800-673-2580 ||


